Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olli MARTIKAINEN	12/03/1992
Pertti RAATIKAINEN	11/27/1992
Marko SUOKNUUTTI	12/14/1992
Juha ZIDBECK	11/27/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALTION TEKNILLINEN TUTKIMUSKESKUS
Street Address:	Vuorimiehentie 5,
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	SF-02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5444700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 585-8000

Email: jsaxton@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032700-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. Studebaker

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0582

500357234

\$40.00

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0583

	ASSIGNMENT 57 ()
	MARTIKAINEN, Olli
1-4) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)	RAATIKAINEN, Pertti
	SUOKNUUTTI, Marko
	ZIDBECK, Juha
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considera- tions paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over to
5) Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(5) VALTION TEKNILLINEN TUTKIMUSKESKUS
6) Insert Address of Assignee	Vuorimiehentie 5, SF-02150 Espoo, Finland
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(7) SWITCHING ELEMENT AND METHOD FOR
Foreign Application Number	CONTROLLING THE SAME (PCT/FI91/00192)
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
8) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Ap- plication	(8) on 3 Dec. 1992; 27 Nov. 1992; 14 Dec. 1992 and and assigns. Transfers and selfs over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby au United States resulting from said a Assignee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (the 6) The undersigned hereby (Registration Nos. 16,900, 20,851 identification which may be neces recordation of this document.	rnational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States thorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest y have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) Martin Fleit; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; Ronald D. Cohn; or D. Douglas Price 1, 25,203, and 24,514, respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further issary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for y the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
7 Dec 1992,	Name of Inventor Mile Mark & (SEAL)
Date 27 Nov. 1992	M. M. L. L.
	ellardo Riodellute
27 Nov. 1992	Name of Inventor Julia Zilliech (SEAL)
	bly be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should
•	Marth Sam L
н	iness Me un
The above assigned invention ma	by be more particularly identified as follows:
U. S. Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Title of Invention	
	U.S. Patent No.

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 09/19/2007